VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item C-55 Department of Corrections

Item C-55	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Improvements: DOC Capital Infrastructure Fund (18480)	\$15,000,000	\$15,000,000
Fund Sources:		
Bond Proceeds	\$15,000,000	\$15,000,000

The appropriation for this project shall be used for the repair, renovation, or improvement of existing correctional facilities including mechanical and security systems. The Department shall submit a report on the use of this funding including: i) the facilities in which the funds were spent; ii) a description of each project; and iii) the total amount spent for each project. The report shall be submitted to the Department of Planning and Budget and the Chairs of the House Appropriations Committee and the Senate Finance Committee by July 15 of each year.